8102/0L/¥ JO SY

0£'890°L00°L$ | SS'6CF'00L2S | 68°26¥'LOL'ES | 0008 S8'/67°LOL'ES 1v101L

00°0$

00708

00°0$

0008

0008

000$

000

0008

0008

000

00°0$

0008

00°G.0°0LS 00'6.92$ 00°054°Ti$ 00°0$ 00052°C1$ 0629 £102/82/6 SSIEIf0SSY B [UNM-S0BIIBM
0008 0L 6E€Y$ 0L 6eE'r$ 000$ 0L 6€C'?$ 0129 SL0eree sabieyD BYIO-MMS
000 00°008°¢€1$ 00°008°e€L$ 000$ 00°008'ccl$ 0129 SL0¢e/ere NS
00°502$ 00°G61°0LS 00°00v'0L$ 0008 00°00¥'0L$ 0629 L10Z/eL9 "ouf Yo oid
00°008°0L$ 00°0% 00008018 0008 00°008'01$ 6129 £102/8/21 $91eI1008SY @ Asumy
00°688'c2$ 00'GLL'ves 00°'000°8¥$ 0008 00°'000'8¥$ 0629 £102/51/6 UnpaJSIN ‘AemolioH
00°0$ G/'89/°9L$ G2'89/°91$ 00°0$ §/'892'91% 0ze9 LV02/ViE . vsd
00°0$ 00°26% 00°£58 0008 00258 0529 £102/52/6 ¥i810 Ajunog snejsiuelg
0£°£01 996% 0.6.7'806°1$ 00°£85 ¥98°CS 00°0$ 00°€86'798'2 0429 £102/9¢2/6 1sfog

asuejeg 19y % dxg -JUBLING sobueyn nouwny 19lqo aleq 9UWIEN }JoBsIu0D)

108lold Aq Alewiwing 10enuo)

ANVINIWT I3 AHVHOHO




TRGF DO

SYLVAN UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Orchard ES Chiller Replacement & ADA Upgrades

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: Orchard ES Chiller Replacement PERIOD ENDING: 4/9/18
BID PACKAGE: BID DIVISON:
CONTRACTOR: ROBERT E. BOYER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ADDRESS: 19608 E. Mono Way Sonora, CA 95370
AGREEMENT #: PROGRESS PAYMENT REQUEST #:____6
1 Original Agreement Amount: $ 2,864,583.00
2 Net Change by Change Order through CO # | $ (7,396.00)
3 Revised Agreement Amount to Date (lines 1 + 2) $ 2,857,187.00
4 Value of Completed Work to Date $ 2,008,926.00
(per attached breakdown}
5 Less 5% Rentention of Completed Work $ 100,446.30
6 Less Prior Billings $ 1,669,807.40
7 CURRENT AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST $ 238,672.30

>
CERTIFICATE OF THE CONTRACTOR

I hereby certify that the work performed and the materials supplied to date, as shown on the above, represents the actual
value of accomplishment under the terms of the contract (and all authorized changes thereto) between the undersigned
and the Sylvan Union School District relating to the above referenced project.

I hereby certify that payments, less applicable retention, have been made throngh the period covered by previous
payments received from the District, to (1) all my subcontractors (sub-subcentractors) and (2) for all materials and labor
used in or in connection with the performance of this Contract. 1 further certify I have complied with Federal, State, and
Local tax laws, including Social Securtiy laws and Unemployment Compenstation laws and Workman's Compensation
laws insofar as applicable to the performance of this contract,

(Status is a necessary condition of payment - Cross out incorrect indication) Iheréby cerlify that we (have completed} or
{havepoteempleted) a sufficent portion of the work of this contract to maintain our current completion schedule
(contract plus change orders) and are familiar with the liquidated damages clause contained in this contract,

Robert E. Boyer Construction, Inc, 4/9/2018
Contractor Date

BY: President

Authorized Agent / Title

Digltallysigne by Meer?ﬁPED FOR PROCES SING

sl DN: en=Mendith Holloway, o, ou,
Mer]dlth Honoway emall=animerdo@aol,corm, c=Us
Date: 2018.04,09 1141 2:08 -07'00"

Inspector of Record Date
Const i Digitally signed by Joshua Graguire Date
/Z DN: C=U8, E-joshua@iskwassociales.com,
D=SKW & Associatas, CNwJushua Gragolre

Date: 2018.04.08 11:16:20-07'00"

Architect Date
| W ()M// H.9.13

Distyict Representative Date

END OF DOCUMENT




CA Contractors Lic # 509381
209-586-5010  Fax 209-586-5099
SCHEDULE OF VALUES ORCHARD ES CHILLER REPLACEMENT & ADA UPGRADES
SOV #6 DATE 4/9/2018

Hem Total Dollar Completed Less: This Work Yo
No. Description Value To Date Frevious Draw Remaining Complete

1 General Conditions & Misc. 410,673.00 287,851.00 250,351.00 37,500.00 122,822.00 70.09%

2 Demolitien 142,000.00 88,525.00 71,060.00 17.475.00 53,475.00 62.34%

3 Excavation/Concrete 208,100.00 §7.279.00 97,279.00 110,821.00 46.75%

4 Grading & Filling / Patching 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00%)

5 Congrete - Grinding Allowance 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00%

6 Lumber 5,000.00 2,000.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 3.000.00 40.00%

7 Rough Carpentry 65,000.00 14,000.00 3,500.00 18,500.00 51,000.00 21.54%

3 Finish Carpentry 13,800.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 12,600.00 8.70%

] Plumbing 115,800.00 95,374.00 93,574.00 1,800.00 20,426.00 82.36%

10 Lath & Plaster 64,000.00 20,808.00 10,454.00 10,454.00 43,082.00 32.67%

11 Sheetrock 25,700.00 3,855.00 3,855.00 21,845.00 15.00%

12 Tackboard ) 1,960.00 0,00 - 0.00 1,960.00 0.00%

13 Hardware - Access Ladders . 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00 25.00%

14 Hardware - Partitions 12,675.00 10,203.00 3.203.00 7,000,00 2,471.00 80.50%

15 Electrical 230,300.00 200,050.00 173,350.00 26,700.00 30,250.00 86.86%

16 HVAC 1,116,834,00 853,875.00 771,855.00 82,020.00 263,069.00 76.45%

17 Millwork - Doors & Hardware 13,560.00 13,560.00 13,560.00 0.0C 100.00%

18 Millwork - Cabingls / Counteriops 103,140.00 76,881.00 48,574.00 28,317.00 26,248.00 74.55%

19 Painting - Exterior / Interlor 23,620.00 23,620,00 0.00 23,620.00 G.00 100.00%

20 Flaoring 131,822.00 121,081.00 116,516.00 4,576.00 10,731.00 81.86%

21 Landscaping 31,900.00 29,667.00 28,667.00 2,8233.00 83.00%

22 Fencing 66,200.00 36,123.00 36,123.00 30,077.00 54.57%

23 Signage 16,000.00 12,255.00 12,255.00 3,745.00 76.59%

24 Irrigation Allowance 10,000,00 10,000.00 8,660.00 1,340.00 0.00 100.00%

25 Add Ait #2 37,000.00 17.485.00 9,455.00 8,040.00 19,505.00 47.28%
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DHIV/0!

27 CONTRACT AMOUNT 2,864,583.00 | 2,016,322.00 | 1,755,980.00 280,342.00 848,261.00 70.3%%

[CHANGE ORDERS

CO. 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0|

CO. 02.1 |Building 8 Pariiticns 1,712.00 1,712.00 1,712.00 0.00 108.00%
CO0. 02.2 £.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/I0t

CC. 02.3 [Building D Partitions 4,443.00 4,443.00 0.00 4,443.00 0,00 100.00%:
CO, 03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0|

CO. 04 [Paint Credit (15,872.00) {15,872.00) 0.00 (15,872.00) 0.0¢ 100.00%
CO. 05 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 #DIVA|
CC. 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIVIG!

CC. 07 [Tree Removal 1,281.00 1,281.00 0.00 1,281.C00 0.00 100.00%
CC, 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIViol

CO, 09 |Add Drain Inlet 1,040.00 1,040.00 0.00 1,040.00 0.00 100.00%
CO. 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIVAI
COo. 11 - ) - 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ d 0.00 #DIV/0I
0. 12 ] - 0.00 . 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0l
GO. 13 : . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FDIV/0!
CO. 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIVio!
CO. 156 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0]

TOTAL CHANGE CBDERS (7.396,00) (7,396.00} 1,712.00 (9,108.00) 0.00 100.00%]

JCONTRACT SUM TO DATE | 2,657,187.00 | 2,008,926.00 | 1,7-57,692.00 i 251,234.00 | 848,261.00 | 70.31‘%’3]

[ lLess Retention @ 5% | 142,859.35 {  100,446.30 | 87,884.60 | 12,561.70 | 42,413,05 | 70.31%)

[Payments / Due this BIllng | 5.718,327.65 | 1,008,479.70 ] 1,669,807.80 | 238,672.30 | B05,647.95 | 70.31%)|




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON “PROGRESS PAYMENT"

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from: Sylvan Union School District
In the sum of § _238.672.30 Payable to: Robert E. Boyer Constriction, Inc.
(Amount of Check) (Payee)

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon which it
is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or
bond right the undersigned has on the Sylvan Union School District project described as
follows:

Name & Location: Qrchard ES Chiller Replacement 1800 Wisdom Way Modesto, CA

Bid No. or Bid Package No.:

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services,
equipment, or material furnished to Orchard Elementary Schy "D

afc
only and does not cover any retention’s retained before or after the release date; extras
furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items
furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a
written change order which has been full executed by the parties prior to the release date are
covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this release. This release
of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the contract rights,
including rights between parties to the contract based upon a recession, abandonment, or
breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished
labor, services, equipment, or material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services,
equipment, or material was not compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of
the document relies on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

Robert E. Bover Construction, Inc. 4/9/2018

{Company Name) % (Date)
By: y /
President /

Exclusiens: Listing of Claims, of which Notice has been given:

1. Claim for: In the amount of §
2. Claim for: In the amount of §
3. Claim for: In the amount of $
4. Claim for: In the amount of $

5. Claim for: In the amount of $




POFAIOBLD
April 9, 2018

Yvonne Perez

Assistant Superintendent
Business Services

Sylvan Union School District
605 Sylvan Ave.

Modesto, CA 95350

RE: Inspection Services for: Sylvan Elementary School Modernization, Orchard Chiller
Replacement, Somerset Shade Structure - Sylvan Union School District.

Ms. Perez;

02-115801- Orchard Elementary - Chiller Replacement and ADA Upgrades Phase LI}, IIl, IV, V 86.0
DSA Required documents, Maintenance of DSA Box Documents, Inspection, coordination of Lab
services, progress meetings, review Time and Material items added to scope of project, Review
plans and Specification, CCD, RFl and Change orders

February 27, 2018 ~ April 9, 2018 Total Hours 86 Hours
Hourly rate $65.00
oL 4.8
Total Due $5590.00 4P 59

A
Please make Payable to:  Meridith Holloway
5314 Smith Road

Oakdale, CA 95361
Thank you for your time and consideration.

Meridith Holloway
DSA Inspector, I
209-988-0742
antmerdo@aol.com



