CHECK PAYMENTS FOR BOARD MEETING September 11, 2018

SUMMARY OF CHECK PAYMENTS BY FUND

General Fund $ 652,282.06
Cafeteria Fund $  49,874.61
Deferred Maintenance $ 30434.50
Building Fund - Bond $ 125403.75

Capital Facilities Fund

Special Reserve-Capital Outlay

Childcare Fund $ 175.09
Self-Insured Dental Fund

(Bold-italics designate construction projects)

$ 858,170.01

PENDING PAYMENTS
Requested by Vendor Amount

Facilities Meredith Holloway $ 780.00
Facilities Meredith Holloway $ 325.00
PAYMENTS OVER $5,000 INCLUDED IN ATTACHED LIST
Request by Vendor Amount
District Wide Amazon.com $ 10,004.13
Curriculum Benchmark Education Company $ 94,155.02
Facilities Best Contracting Services Inc. $  26,989.50
Facilites Brazos Urethane Inc $ 119,628.75
Maintenance Chevrolet of Watsonville $ 35779.93
Food Service Danielsen Co. $ 1183443
Curriculum ESGI $ 5,215.00
Food Service Fresh Point $ 5,126.59
Facilities Meridith Holloway $  13,650.00
Curricufum Houghton Mifflin Harcourt $ 6,768.64
Human Resources/ Lozano Smith LLP $ 5,987.25
Special Education
Business Modesto Irrigation District $ 95759.16
District Wide Office Depot $ 13394024
Facilities Robert E. Boyer Construction Inc $ 154,630.95
Food Services Sysco Of Central California $ 2145168
Maintenance United Refrigeration Inc. $ 5,493.83

PURCHASE ORDERS OVER $5,000 PROCESSED AND PAID
Request by Vendor Amount

Description
Orchard HVAC
Ustach roof final billling

Description
Purchase of supplies to be used district wide

Teaching materials and professional development

Pay App #2, Ustach Re-Roofing

Sylvan Re-Roof, construction services
New van for maintenance department

Food and paper products for all school sites
Teacher licenses for 2018-2019

Fresh fruit and vegetables

Orchard HVAC, Sylvan Roof, Ustach Roof,
inspection services

Student and teacher library subscriptions

Attorney fees

Electricity for all sites
Purchase of supplies to be used district wide

Orchard HVAC, Retention Invoice
Food and food service supplies

HVAC repairs parts district wide

Description

Business CA Reding $ 47,964.46

Maintenance Agreements for the 2018-2019



PURCHASE ORDERS OVER $5,000 PROCESSED NOT PAID
Request by Vendor Amount Description

Special Ed BEST. $  34,031.04 Contract for services

Sylvan Franklin Covey $ 7,500.00 Open PO to purchase Leader in Me items
Warehouse Jon Pereira dba Artistic Edge $ 9,450.00 Concrete polishing at Sylvan Kitchen
Food Service East Bay $ 1594360 500 wire baskets

Business Vector Solutions $ 10,795.00 Annual membership for mandated training



WY 0€:6 ‘810z ‘%0 des ‘eng

:pajepdn  umouun
‘butiies Aue 3O
‘Butijzes Aue 30

00°T$

:paaedsad jacdsy

$97TF Indul
:86eT7 660T Y3atw sjuswAed 30919s
:8beTy 660T YITM SIOpPUSA 30988

:junowe 33oand

0 g9Yd 8T/%0/60 £0°00'1T

0Ze03A

8102/T€/80 ~ 8102/2Z/80
STHELD A3TATIOY IOpPUBA

9T-TT-60 LIO4EY QYO
uotun uealdAs 20



N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N #T°LO0T
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

6607 3unowy

0%106T-04
0%1061T-0d

SE006T-Ad
S£006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SEQ06T-Ad
SEQ06T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
St006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE€006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE0061-Ad
SE0061-Ad
SEQ06T-Ad
SEQ06T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE£006T-Ad
SEQ06T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SEQO06T-Ad
SEQ06T-Ad
Se006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
S€006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE£006T-Ad
SE006T-Ad
SE€006T-Ad

ERRCEERET

09L8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
09LBS09€E 8T02/%Z/80

6SLBS09E 810Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
6SL8S09€ 8TOZ/¥Z/80
6SL8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8102/%Z/80
6SL8BS09€E 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8S09€ 8102/%Z/80
65.8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8102/%Z/80
6SL8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
6SL8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65.8509¢ 810Z/%2/80
65L8S09€ 8102/%Z/80
65L8S09€ 8102/%Z/80
6SL8S09€ 810Z/¥Z/80
65L8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8102/%2/80
65L8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 810Z/%Z/80
65L8S09€ 8102/vZ/80
6SLBS09E 8T0Z/%¥Z/80
6SL8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
6SL8S09€ BTOZ/%Z/80
65L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80
65.8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8102/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8102/%Z/90
65L8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8T0Z/%2/80
65L8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
65L8509¢€ 8102/%2/80
6SL8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80
65L8509€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
6SL8S09€ 8T0Z/¥Z/80
6SL8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
6SLBS09E 8T0Z/%Z/80

juexaem

262802
68280C

L5-9¥8L20T6E6
g40-vZ8LZ0TEES
g40-T¥8LT0T6E6

A5-59¥%19016¢6

AS-LTBLZOTEES

08-22Z8LT0TEELE

Sd-S¥8LT0TEEE

SJ-6v8LTOT6EE

SJ-5S8LZ0T6EE

HS-€Z8LZ0T6EE

HS-E€¥BLTOT6EE

08-8€8L20T686

05-0E8LZOT6ES
08-L¥8LTOTEEE
INIVW-€S8L20T6¢6
0Q-SZ8LZOTEES

Od-Tv¥8LZOTEES

INIYW-TSBLZOT6E6
¥I-958BLTOTEES

SA-6€£8LT0T6EE
SYW-LEBLZOTEEE

WD-99%T3016€E6

NF-S€8L20T6E6

J0O-TEBLLOTEES

JO-9€8LTOT6EE

JdI-098LTOTEEE

NA-vEBLTOTEES

NA-£E€BLTOTEES

AS-8¥8LZ0T6€E6

LS-928L20T6€6

0S-v¥8LZ0T6ES

OM-TE8LZOTEEE

INIVH-ZS8LZ0T6E6
OM-%S8LZ0T6EL6
SJ-T88TEQOT6E6

INIYW-82Z8LZ0T6EE

INIYW-058LZOT6ES

uotidransag

8T0Z/TE€/80 - 8102/2Z/80

98° 180"

T1°92€¢"

Te30L

T

4

N 8v¥8-¥L9 (602)

€0€S6 YO '0DITIvVE
Z1 X0" Od
ANIT OY 186200

'WYIALS TONYD
1106 X08§ 04
I3 LY TLLESO

T106-L61T09 1I

98392PpPY/SWeN IOPUSA

8T~TT-60 LIOJIY qUYOH



N
N
N
N
N -
N
N
Z|
N
N
N -
N
N
ZI
N
N
N -
N
N
N
N
N
N -
Zl
N
N
N
N
N -
N -
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

A
A

66071

0% °2¢
9L 0T
9L 1Y
6T°¢
6C°¢€
19°5%
LI €
L9t
S6°69
LY
(47 4
LS eTT
£EL°6
€L 6
¥8°T6L'T
18°9
18°9
bS veEd
68°¢t8
8T°'T
0T ' ¥8
66 %1
8T°1
(33
6" ¢
80°¢¥
$S°69
»T°82¢
ve' T
60°T
PE°T
S8'ET
0T 8%
60°T
L6 9T
9T 8L
66°6T1
LS'T

0070092
00°095'T

Junowy

T6¥06T-0d
Z6%061-0d
26%06T-0d
Z6v06T1-0d4
26%06T1-0d
Z6%06T-0d
T6¥06T-04
Z6%06T-04
T6%06T-0d
T6%06T1-04
T6%061-04
T6%06T-0d
16%061-0d
T6%061-0d
09%061T-0d
85%061-0d
8S¥061-04
85%061-0d
85¥06T1-0d
1S%06T-04
IS%06T-04
TS%06T-04
T1S%06T-0d
6%%06T-0d
6%706T-0d4
6¥$061-04d
6%9061-0d
ZrH061-04
ZIP061-0d
ZIV06T-0d
ZIv06T-0d
ZIP06T-0d4
ZIP061-04
Z1¥06T-04
ZI%¥061-04
ZI%06T-0d
S6£06T1-0d
S6€061-0d
S6€061-0d
L9E06T-0d
0LT061-0d
0LTO061-0d
0LTO06T-0d

SSP6S09¢
SS¥6509¢€
§S¥6509¢
SS96509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S509¢
SS%6509¢
SS¥6509¢
S5%6509¢
SS¥6S09¢€
S9S¥6509¢€
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S09¢€
SS¥6S509¢€
SS¥6509¢€
§5%6509¢
§5%6509¢
SS¥6509¢
S596509¢
SSP6S09¢€
SSP6S09¢
SS¥6509¢€
S9¥6503¢€
S5%6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
SS¥6909¢€
SS¥6509¢€
S5¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
§S%6509¢
SS76509¢
S5%6509¢
S5%6509¢€
S9P6509¢
S5¥6509¢
SSP6S09¢
SS¥6909¢€
SS¥6S09¢
SS¥6509¢€
$596509¢
S5%6509¢€
S6%6509¢
SSP6509¢

810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8T02/62/80
8102/62/90
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/6Z/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8T02/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
810Z/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/6Z/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/6Z/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80

vET06T-0d TILBSO9E 8T0Z/%2/80
E€I06T-0d Z9LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80

NOZYNWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYRWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZWYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYRWY
NOZVYRWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYNWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZWYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYNWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYRWY
NOZYWY €T

6LTPST
6E6EST 00

uotidransgsg

8T0Z/TE/80 - 810Z/2Z/80

N 000000000 0TZE-T8L (998)

"¥00°0T

X

‘09T‘¥

1e30L

9LTE

8560-€S€0E VO ‘VINVILY
8560€S X0d 'O°d
WOD " NOZYWY 06%500

£T11S9 0 - (0 )

9LOEE T4 'SDNINYES TVIOD
00€ ALINS “YQ FDAIY TVYOD 0€£8S

SNOILAI0S HLTVIH d0quY
ONILINYDEA FDHUAO0S TIV $96500

988IPPY/SWeN IOPUSA

8T-TT-60 LIO4HY qdYOd



2222222222222 2222282222222223222A2223AR202AR0R024A2AARR22R2aA2a2a%22

660T

L8
15798
10°s8
69°9
¥STL
L8"
§6°18
80°TT
se° Tt
06°6¥%C
0T ST
LT VLT

Junowy

T9506T-04d
29506T-0d
T9506T-0d
29506T-0d
295061-0d
295061-04
295061-04
29S061-0d
L$S061-0d
S%S061-0d
£¥S061-0d
9€5061-0d
9€506T-0d
TZS061-04
TZS061-0d
12506T-04
TZ25061-04d
TTS06T-0d
TIS06T-0d
TTS06T-04
TTIS06T-0d
L0S06T-0d
L0S06T-0d
L0S06T-0d
LOS06T-0d
90S06T-0d
Z0S06T-0d
20S061-0d
20S061-0d
20S061-0d
Z0S06T1-0d
L6P06T-0d4
L67061-0d
L6%06T-04d
L6%06T-0d
L6¥06T-0d
96%06T-0d
96%06T-0d
S6%06T-0d
S6%061-04
S6706T-0d
S6¥06T-0d
S6V061-04
S6%06T-0d
§6v061-04
S67061-0d
S6%061-04
56%061-0d
S6%¥061-0d
S6%061-0d
96%061-0d

IDUSIIIY

SSP6509¢€
S5%6S09¢
9S¥6509¢€
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S09¢€
S8¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
S596509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS%6S09¢€
SS¥6S09¢t
SS%6509¢
SSV6509¢
SS$6509¢€
SS¥6S09¢€
SSP6S09¢
SS¥6509¢€
S9P6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
§576509¢
SSP6S09¢€
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S09¢€
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S09¢
S5¥6S09¢
SS¥6509¢
S596509¢
SSY¥6S09¢
$5%6909¢
§5%6909¢
SS¥6S09¢
SSV6509¢€
SSV6S09¢E
§5%6509¢€
SS¥6S09¢€
SS¥6509¢€
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
SSP6909¢€
S5¥6509¢€
SS%6S09¢
SS¥6S09¢€
SSP65909¢
SS¥6509¢€
S596509¢
SS¥6509¢€

8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
87T02/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/6Z/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/90
8102/62/80
8102/6Z/90
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z2/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/90
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/6Z/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/6Z/80
810Z/62/80
810Z/62/80

NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZWYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYIWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYNWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYNWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYRWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY

uotidransag

810Z/T€/80 - 8102/2Z/80

("' *penuTiuO))

1e301

WOD " NOZYWY 06%500

898IppPY/SWeN IOPUSA

8T-T1T-60 LIO4IA qUYOH



-T%' T
68°LT
LETET
€8¢t

bl 3 2 4
L0 0%
91°¢

-9T°¢
¥T' 98
|22 4
iv'T
12°99
12°'s

-12°s
ey st
86°L2
0z°2

-0Z2°¢
68°99C
[ 4

-20°12
bL" 96
25782
ST°¢C

-s¢'¢
9Z° %9
00°%%T
vPETIT

-PETTT
(AR 32
£€2°92

-€2°9¢T
21°892%
€L°8T
¥I

-¥P°T
66°81T
LE'6

-LE'6
29°0¢
he N4

-1%'c
S9°v

-S9°¥%
8Z°98
L0 6S
T0°STT

-L9°¢
L9
06 €€

-69°9

ZZZ B ZZZ R R 2 A A B R EZZ 2R R R 223 Z222R 222222 2R2R22A2KAZZAZZZ2AZZZZ22

6601 unowy

919061-0d
9719061-04
9T9061-04
919061-0d
919061-0d
91906T-0d
919061T-0d
9T9061-0d4
9T79061-04d
9T1906T-0d
971906T1~-0d
$0906T1-0d
¥09061-0d
$09061-0d4
T09061-0d
T0906T-0d
105061-04
109061-04
009061-04d
009061-04d
009061-04
L65S06T-0d
S65061-0d
S6S061-04
96506T-0d
£6S061-0d
Z65061-0d
26506T-04
26506T-04
88S06T-04
88506T-0d
88506T1-0d
S$8S061-04
0LS06T-0d
0LS06T-0d
0LS061-04d
S95061-04
S9506T1-04d
§9506T1-04
§9506T-0d
§9506T-0d
§95061-0d4
S95061-0d
§95061-0d
§95061-04
§9S061-0d
$9506T-04
$9506T1-04
¥9506T1-0d
¥9506T-0d
T9506T-0d

[DUBAIIIY

SS¥6509¢
S5%6S09¢€
SS96509¢
SSP6S09¢€
S5v6509¢€
SS%6509¢€
SSP6S09¢€
95%6509¢
S5v6509¢€
SSP6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S09¢
§5%6509¢
SSP6509¢
SSP6509¢
§5p6509¢
SS¥6S09¢€
SSP6509¢
SSP6509¢€
S5%6509¢
SS¥6S09¢€
SSP6S09¢
SS¥6509¢
SS96509¢
SS%6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
SSP6509¢
SSP6509¢
9S¥6509¢€
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6S09¢
SSP6S09¢
S5¥6S09¢€
SS¥6509¢
SSv¥6S09¢
S9%6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
SSP6S09¢
GSP6509¢
S5¥6S09¢
$S¥6S09¢
S5¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
S996509¢
S5¥6509¢€
SSP6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢
SS¥6509¢€
SSP6S09¢
SS$6S09¢

8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102¢/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/6Z/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80
810Z/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80

NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYRWY
NOZYRWY
NOZYKWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYRWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYNWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYNWY
NOZWYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYNWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY

uotidrangag

810Z/T€/80 - 8102/22/80

(***penuriuod)

WOD "NOZVWY 06¥%S00

889IppPY/SWeN JIOPUsA

8T-TT-60 LYOJTY QUYOL



N 2Z°s8
N o0L°6€9'
N gs'tze’

N 00°00S
N g6 zLL’

N 98'8¢
N 99759
N S¥'96
N 9T°L8T
N 69°9¢

N
N
N
N

T0"z2T
~SE°T
LT LT
SE'T
N -SL°C
N S9°SL
N S8°86
N T16°F¢
N sL'2
N 80°8S¢€
N 29°92¢
N 0L°L9
N €g€°'S
N

6601 3Iunouy

££906T-0d 89¥6509€ 8T0Z/62/80
T TE906T-0d 89¥6S09E 8T0Z/6Z/80
€ S0006T-0d 89%6509¢ 8T10Z/6Z/80

T£206T-0d L9Y6S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
€ TE€Z06T-0d LIV6S09E 8T0Z/6Z/80

LEQO6T-Ad TIL8S

09¢ 8102/%Z/80

€6106T-0d T9LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80

£6T06T-0d TI9LBS

£6T061-0d T9L8S09€E 8T0Z/%Z/80

09€ 8T02/¥Z/80
81/

69006T-0d T9LBS09E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
69006T-0d T9LESO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80

LTLO6T-0d SSPES09E 8102/62Z/80
STLO6T-0d SS¥6S09€ 810Z/6Z/80
STLO6T-0d SSPES09E 8TI0Z/6Z/80
STLO6T-0d SSHP6509€ 810Z/6Z/90
98906T-0d SSP6S09€E 8102/62/80
98906T-0d SS¥6509€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
98906T-0d SS¥6S09€ 810Z/62/80
989061-0d SS¥6509€ 8102/6Z/80

989061-0d SS¥6S
789061-0d SS¥6S
6€906T-0d SS5%6S

09¢ 810Z/62/80
09€ 810Z/62/80
09¢ 8102/6Z/80

6€906T-0d SS¥6S09€ 810Z/6Z/80
6€906T-0d SS¥6509€ 8102/62/80
6€906T-0d SS¥6S09€ 8102/62/80
LEDOET-0d SSPES09E 810Z/62/80
LE906T-0d SSPESO9E 8102/6Z/80
LEY06T-0d SSP6S09€ 8T0T/62/80
¥€906T-0d SS¥6509€ 8102/62/80
PEQ06T-0d SSP6S09E 8102/6Z/80
0Z906T-0d SS¥6509€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
8T9061-0d SS¥6S09€ 810Z/62/80
8T9061-0d SS¥6S09€ 810Z/6Z/80
8T906T-0d SS¥6S09€ 810Z/6Z/80
8T9061-0d4 $S¥6509€ 810Z2/6Z/80

8T

£20TTI6TISLY
€£8T500TSLY
SYZZTETIPLS

9vSET00
80%€T00

€LEGOTZOST
L89¥%TZZOST
269%1220ST
12/80~AEHOVILY HAS
19560220ST
969¥%T2Z0ST

NOZVYRWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVRY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NQZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVWY
NOZVYWY
NOZVWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZYWY
NOZVYWY
NOZYWY

uot3dTangag

0Z/1€/80 - 8102/2Z/80

Sy 9%6 'V

N

€6°2L2'Y

("' panuTIuUOD)

SLLT-008

(008)

$609-%82SL X1 'SYTIVA
S609%8 X0d 0'd
ONI d7144Y

9Z3T6TE¥6 099€-€68 (008)

TSSP6 YO ' HIOWNEAIT
AYM HOYIWWOD ZO0S
LEN " SWY

9z€5-288 (008)

SLLEE ¥D 'ONST¥d
$881TT X08 Od
HATYd IHANY

WOD " NOZYWY

988appyY/sweN

20S200

LZTVO0

650200

06¥%S00

Iopusa

8T-T1T-60 LIO4EY qIVOH



N 00°6 L¥006T-Ad OLVP6S09E 8T02/6Z/80
N SS°LT 9€006T-Ad P9LBSO9E B8T0Z/¥Z/80
N L¥'LZ T0Z08TI-TO ¥9L8S09E 8T0Z/PZ/80

N SL°8Z9'61T ¥HLZ8T-0d LSP6S09€ 8102/62/80

N 05°686°'9Z

LS8TBT-0d 9S¥6509€ 8T02/62/80

N TL'TLZ'L T€008T-10 69%¥6509¢ 8T0Z/6Z/80
N ®Z°€L9'8 TE008T-10 06L8S09€ 8T0Z/¥Z/80
N 0Z°8L6'9 TE008T-10 06LBSO9E€ 8T0Z/PZ/80
N 68 LLL'E T€008T-TD 06LBS09E 810Z/%2/80
N 8T €18°9 T€008T-TD 06L8S09€ 810Z/¥Z/80
N €9°L86'9 T€008T-TD 06L8S09€ 810Z/¥Z/80
N 0€°8L9°0T TE008T-TD 06L8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
N TT'2LT'®T T€008T-TD 06L8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
N €T TI%T'2T T€008T-T) 06L8S09€ 8T10Z/%Z/80
N 26'68E£'6 T€008T-1TD 06L8S09€ 8102/%Z/80
N TL'TLZ'L T€008T-TD 06L8509€ 8T0Z/¥2Z/80
N §8°99 STT06T-0d €9L8509€ 8T0Z/%2/80

660T 3Junouy

| el M R
AT100-IOVETIN

ST op/rmaonn 2

............ LLohmoeEr SR

J00¥ Nd-T #ddv¥ 05°686°

ovT8%E
LTEIPE
0ZI8¥E
LTIBPE
SETIBPE
0ET8PE
[4d2:1 2%
88EBPE
STI8YE
1528242
62T8YE TO'SST'

$3174d4NS ‘1d4NS 81/2Z/8

uotidransag

$8°99

Te30l

810Z/1€/80 - 810Z/22/80

SSE€S6 WD ‘OLSEAOW
Z# Q¥ FTYMIVO €781
YILSITIV ‘NMONH $ZS900

LSES6 YD 'OLSEAOW
1D aNVTIao0D v06¢
NUYSAS ‘SA00d¥d STS900

N 8S099%ZvL 0

06SLL XL ‘ALID SVXHL
HIMON LIFYLS HI9 Te01

61T ONI ANVHLINO SOZVEd £2LS00
N 0 - 0 )
89206 WD ‘VYNHQYVD
AONIAY NOLTIWVH S LZO6T

4 ONI SEOIAYES ONILOVYLINOD 1S3d 8t9%900

S9¥Z-9€T (LLB)

TO80T AN 'E1TEHOCOY MAN
¥OOTd HIS8 'LIFYLS LONINONH SHT
v6 ANYdWOD NOILYDONAA MNAYWHONIE 008100

'

993IPPY/9WeN IOpUIA

8T-T1T-60 LJ04a¥ QqYV0d



N €6°99 8¥006T-Ad 6S¥6509€ 8T0Z/6Z/80 LISYIROS

N €T'Zs 8¥006T-Ad 6S¥6509€ 810Z/6Z/80 JYOJIANYLS

N €6°99 8¥006T-Ad 6S¥6S09€E 8102/62/80 HEL40D QEADOLS

N €6°99 8¥006T-Ad 6S¥6509€ 8T0Z/6Z/80 MOJAOOM

N T1L°2LT 8¥006T-Ad 6SP6509€ 810Z/6Z/80 q0I1430 LOINLSIA

N €T°2S 85006T-Ad 6S%6509€ B8T0Z/6Z/80 FJIANES qO0o4

N €6°99 8%006T-Ad 6SP¥65S09€ 8102/6Z/80 QIYHIUO

N €6°99 B¥006T-Ad 6S¥6509€ 8102/6Z/80 NYATAS

N £6°99 8¥006T-Ad 6SHP65S09€ 8T0Z/6Z2/80 noaaaydd

N €6°99 8%0061-Ad 6S$6509€ 810Z/6Z/80 HOVAYS N ¢} - (0

N 96°99 850061-Ad 6S¥6S09E 8T0Z/62/80 SYIANYS

N 0L°%1 8%0061-Ad 65%¥65S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80 QOOMYEHS T090-TOT6T ¥d 'VYIHdTAQYIIHd
N £6°99 8%006T-Ad 6SP65S09€ 8102/6Z/80 Nmoug 42 T09LE X08 0d
N £6°99 8¥0061-Ad 6596509€ 810Z/62/80 HOVLSO 0Z°190°'T SSEANISNG LSYOWOD L¥0900

N ¥LE0009%6 - ( )
€S€S6 YO 'OLSEAOW
L9L X0€ "0°d
N £€8°8L0'T T€006T-Ad ¥8Z8S09€ 810T/ZZ/80 TOSTOT-SSELST - OM €8°8L0°T OLSEJOW 30 ALID 6ZT000
D71 ANOH TL N LLILETEST 0 - 0 )
9L0S6 ¥D 'FTTIANOSLYM
¥J YILNHD OLOW 06%
dNo¥o 13dTd OLAY TYNOILYN
N €6°6LL'SE 668T8T-0d ¥6Z8509€ 810Z/2Z/80 9LS¥0d €6°6LL'SE ATIIANOSLYM 40 LHTOYAHHD €£€900

A LSLEO9PSY 0 - (0 )

SSES6 WO ‘OLSHAOW

N 00°sL €TZ06T-0d S9L8509¢ 810Z/%Z/80 LSNONY-2SET aT# qd SN¥ID 00€S
N 00°S5L8'T 96T06T-0d S9L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80 LSNONvY-TSET ¥IOOM ‘¥ANVE
N 00°0S 0¥006T-0d S9L8S09€ 810Z/¥Z/80 LSNONVY-$SET 00°000°'2 LNEWIOYNYW LSE4 FTLSYD 9T9€00

N 000000000 €8LE-LYY (916)

1856 ¥O 'OLNIWYIDVS

N 00°S8T'T 8€2061-0d 85V6S09€ 8T02/62/80 €0TLOY9 J4OOTd HLIS ‘LIIFALS A 100T
N 00°S8T'T 8€Z06T-0d 8SP6509€ 810Z/62/80 ¥OTLOS 00°0LE'Z QdSyYD €TIT1100
660T 3unouy 9ouU91939Y JueIIEM a3eq uotadransag 1e30L 9891IppY/SWEN JIOPUSA

810Z/TE/80 - 810Z2/2Z/80 8T-TT-60 1JO4dy qUv0d



00 0ST

§55061-04

N 00°S1Z’'S

£EEQ6T-0d

N 0€700€'T S6T08T-T1D
N -8L798 S6T1081-10
N €0°0€€'T 0£0061-Ad
N sz 9el't 0E006T-Ad
N 00°00€’T 0tE006T~-Ad
N T18°19T T6TO6T-0d
N €9°9S T6Z061-0d4
N 69°6T 26T061-04
N TS S¥b $5006T1-04
N 9216l $S006T-04
N ST'eEd 0%006T-Ad
N SL'LTI0'¥ 1¥106T-0d
N 8£'8g£9'L TI$106T-04
N 0€°8LT TP106T-0d
660T 3Junowy |/DUIILIVY

NYING'NOSNOYES A 666ZSSSHS - (
SS€S6 YD ‘OLSEAOW
HAY TIVI¥O0ANT €IST
TLY6509¢€ 8102/62/80 SIOT 9I9 'HYOLS ¥VITOQ 00°0ST NYI¥d'NOSNOYEL 648000
N 8686-£LE (E¥¥)
STS9% NI ‘IY¥VHITA
8£6 X0g 0d
Z6L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80 9ZT6T 00°STZ'S 1083 966200
N 6L¥PEI0TC 000Z-808 (ST6)
9IS¥6 WO 'QUODNOD
TLH6S09€ 8T0Z/62/80 156T9002ds FAIYQ NOULSAS TeLZ
TLY6S09€ 8T0Z/62/80 15519002ds ZS'eTe't FDIANES ONILSHEL TUYNOILYDNAE ¥0€S00
N €ZL0-LES (602)
9678509¢ 810Z/2Z/80 NI-¥8L8S00 LOESE YD ‘SHYIAD
9628509€ 8102/2Z/80 NI-L6%8500 ‘HAVY QUOYTIVY $T8Z
96Z8S09€ 8102/2Z/80 NI-89t8S500 82°9SL'E ONI SNOS ® ENIA "¥'3 9L€£000
T6L8S09€E 8T0Z/¥T/80 8859%T N 00€8-£L2Z5 (602)
T6LBSO09E 8T0Z/%Z/80 ¥869%T
16L8509€ 810Z/%Z/80 £60LYT 0S€56 VD ‘OLSHAOW
T6L85S09€ 8T0Z/¥Z/80 €0P9PT S¥ ALINS EAY AYNJHOW 00LT
T6LBS09E 810Z/%2/80 180971 T6 ¥LY'T SOLLIA ¥»9€TO00
N 0 - (0 )

0SES6 ¥D ‘OLSHAOW
ANVT HOIMNIZND 80¢

YINYT ‘NHEA 615900

N - ( )
99L8509€ 810Z/%Z/80 €TYTILI 827656 ¥D 'ODIHD
99L8S09€ 8T02/%Z/80 188TLT JAN0D ELYDHLNOS SEv
99L8509¢ 810Z/%Z/80 198TLI €F pEB’TT FHL ‘00 NHISTHINYA 666€00
Juerrepm ajeq uotadtaosaqg 1e10L 989IppPY/SWeN IOPUSA

8102Z/1€/80 - 8102/22/80 9T1-TT-60 LY0ddI Q¥VOH



660T

|2 S 44
TL 86T
LL 'SP
SL'8TE
68°9ST
1428°144
6£°88€'T
8L°C¢t

0L %92
¥8°¥29
8Z°L%2
0L°08E'T

Junowy

82006T-Ad SBITBSO9E
8Z006T-Ad SBTBSO9E
82006T-Ad SBTBSOI9E

L9Z06T-0d ¥6L8509¢

£59061-0d 0LLBSO9E

EPTO6T-0d 69L8509¢
£PT06T-0d 69L8G09¢€
€EPT06T-0d 639L8509¢
€PT06T-0d 63L8S09¢€
EPTO06T-0d 63L8509¢
€PT06T-0d 69L8S09¢
EVT06T-0d 69L8509¢
EVT06T-0d 69L8S09¢
£PT06T-0d 69L8S09¢€
€YT06T-0d 69L8S09¢
€PT06T-0d 69L8BS0O9¢E
€PT06T-0d 69L8S09¢€

TST061-0d 89L8S09¢

LSS061-0d €6L8S09¢€

ot

ONI ¥Sf SHOIVd N

8102/2Z/80 00-8€£3918000-nF
8102/22/80 00-LE69TB000-4D
810Z/22/90 00-8€£9918000-NF
8102/%2/80 TE€LOBT
810Z/%Z/80 €LT9T
8102/%2/80 8L0Z012
810Z/vZ/80 LS98602
8102/%2/80 SHLZOTZ
8102/%Z/80 6LEEOTTZ
8102/%2/80 08EE0TZ
8102/%Z/80 €09501Z
8102/%2/80 0955012
8102/%Z/80 zTLT901Z
8102/%Z/80 ¥Z6901T
810Z/%2/80 8TE0TTZ
8102/%2/80 €0T60TZ
8102/%Z/80 2806012
8102/%Z/80 69ELVZ

8102/%Z/80

uotidransaq

81T0Z/T€/80 - 8102/2Z/80

08°888°'T

Ay

00°0LS

65°9CT’S

99791

1e3ol

N 000000000 TBLE-LTS (602)
T9€S6 WO 'dTVDAVO
dAY FLIWESOA § SSL
ALSYM QITOS NOLTID SOTTLE
N 000000000 T8LE-LZS (602)
T9€S6 YO ‘FTYMIVO
HAY ALIWESOK § SSL
ONI ALITIOVA YHJSNVAL
/R¥IA0DHEY EDNNOSAY NOLTID €8ZT00
ANYOD X 9STTOILPS Te€E-9¥S (602}

TSES6 YO ‘OLSEAOW
¥ LLIWWYH 8TLY¥
SHITAANS H¥IM ¥ ODNIDNEA SAYYD TL¥000

ZBES6 YD ‘ADOTANL
antd dIVLS NIATOD "N 006§
INIOd HSZ¥d ¥09%00

LLEITLPSE $0T10-%25 (602)
8£8S6 VO 'OLNEWVAIVS
¥ LINOQ ¥d TT13d 089%
JHLYM ¥ HEJJ0D FDIOHD ISYIL STB8T00

‘

13SYINOS 0/D
11005 ‘YIZ¥YEd $ZTEVOO

989IPPY/3WeN IOPUA

8T-11-60 ILIOATY QIVOE



L 007092
L oo-ozt'
Lt 00°0¢gL’
L 00°S60'
L 00°STL
L 00°0T6
t o00°0zs’

660T 3Junowy

68Z06T-0d €LL8S09€ 8T0T/¥2Z/80
66T06T-0d4 €LLBS09E 8T0Z/¥T/80
66T06T-0d £LLBSOSE 810Z/%Z/80
66T06T-0d £LLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
66T06T-0d ELLBSOSE 8T0Z/%Z/80
66T06T-0d €LLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
66T06T-0d €LLBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
66T06T-0d €LLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
66T06T-0d £LLBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
»STO06T~0d €LLBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
66006T-0d €LLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80

€¥LZ8T~0d 09¥6S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
€ Zv006T~Ad ZLLBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
z Zp006T-Ad ZLLBSOYE 8T0Z/%Z/80
14 ZH006T~-Ad TLLBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
€PLZBT-0d ZLLBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
€EVLZBT-0d ZTLLBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
T 53808T~0d ZTLLBSO9E 8TI0Z/¥Z/80

PL006T-Ad 98Z8509€ 8102/2Z/80

8YT06T-0d TLLBSO09E 8T0Z/%Z/80

S§5906T-0d TIHP6S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80

ZSP06T-0d E€LV6S09E 810Z/6Z/80
ZSH06T-0d S6L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80

8102

198

800Z9¢€6
8E9tES09
6Z5¥S09
£86€£S0T
9907t 06
0PESE6TE N 000000000 0 - (0 )
S69tt0C
96T08¢S L¥08-290S8 ZV ’'XINZOHd
ZSZEED9 S0000955929004922E€SE09H#LIDOY
TSPOP0T L¥08L X0H Od
80029¢6 S0"€0T'T LO4da FWOH 086000
TII€ TYNIZ ‘400d XS
8T0Z ‘1€-T ATNL ‘DVAH 4O
8T0Z ‘TE€-T AINL ‘J00¥ NI X 66LETLELS TvL0-886 (60T)
8102 'TE-T AIONL ‘d00¥ AS
‘1z 'oN¥Y-T1€ AL ‘300¥ nd T9€S6 WO 'TTVDAVO
8102 'HAY-TE XINL ‘2008 XS Q4 HLIWS ?1¢€S
810Z "HAV-TE XTIAL ‘DVAH ¥O 00°0S9'€T HIIQIYEW ‘XYMOTTOH S92%00
N Q - (0 )
L9ES6 ¥D 'MNVIIIAIY
A¥M FANIWO¥A #2ST
YAOYYHD L1SOT LISINOHE ANNITA 00°S2 WYINVA ‘YAENNEAH €T1S900
N 0 - (0 )
€6909 MI ‘ODYDIHD
YA YELNFD SNOILDETIOD €ET1Z9
8STPPTO0LX ST°9T SNOILNTOS TOOHDS SI¥¥YH €ZST00

OI¥YW 'VZOUNHW X L8SB6LT9T 89Z%-91% (602)
9Z€S6 WO 'NOSHONH
GAY FYOWLIHM 3 09S0T

SAWALS 9-HIVYLSN 00°008 EOIAYES HIYL ARTIVA NIFYD 1€Z200

SOW ATYHOSIIOD N €€L8%9TSYH 9z€s-€25 (602)
¥SES6 YD 'OLSEAOW
LAFALS XFNINLG €€T

ONI dAINAD JISOW ATYHDISILOD TOSLLE

TIZT09
LES009 86°99

uotadransaqg 999IppY/sWeN IOPuaA

8102/TE€/80 - 810Z/2Z/80 8T-TT-60 LIOJFA QUY0d



ZT

€L¥06T-0d LLLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80

NI-6T6S0TV

N Y¥Z6-19Z (6¥%6)

$T926 YO 'ENIAYI
AV ONOULSWIY TTILT
dY0d YOLVAITE AFTININOW S8ET00

X 00°9ST'T
X ST'EET'®
A 00°6€S
A 00°6ST

9%0061-Ad T9¥6509€ 8T0Z/62/80
9v006T-Ad T9V¥6509¢ 8T0Z/6Z/80
9%006T-Ad T9¥6509€ 8T102/6Z/80
8E£006T-Ad 9LLBSO9E 8102/%Z/80

TANNOSH¥IJ-T986S0C
TINNOS¥EJ-£98650
TINNOSHEd - 986502

0986502

ST L86°S

A £8E¥LE00® 0 - (0 )

0LEE-0ZLES WO 'ONSIUA

ONIQTIYdS HI¥ON $0%L
dT7 HLIWS ONVZOT 1S8€00

6£006T-Ad SLLBSO09E 8T0Z/%Z/80

TH006T-Ad PLLBS09E 8TOZ/¥Z/80

INOODOY TYHW INIANLS dNNJ3Y

INOOOOY TYEW INIANLS aNNd3d

T6€£S6 YD 'RDVYL
LIFYLS TAAVW VA¥IIS 'N 6%1
ILOAL 'JYWNX 8TS900

0S€S6 ¥D ‘OLSHAOW
qy ATEWNY LSEM 6TPT
ILSI¥HD 'TIVEWINA 0ZS900

X 0S°9¢€S'ES

Z9006T-0d LBZBSO9E 810Z/2Z/80

8LLY-ISH

05" 9€S'€S

A E¥PITOTPS 0 - (0 )

$Z00E VO ‘HANYMNS

00T HLINS

AATE TVYIALSOANT FFAYLHOVIL O0BET
DT NOILVDNQE OI 160300

N 00°66Z
N ¥9°69%'9

660T 3Junowy

T8€06T-0d 96L8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
T8E061-0d 96L8S09€ 810Z/%2/80

6T6VITOTL
8G9STTOTL

uotidransag

810Z/1€/80 - 8102/22/80

$9°89L'9

vLT09 TI ‘SHTIVHD 1S
T 3LINS- "HAY HI8E SST
SINAWSSASSY

LINODYVH NITJ4IW NOLHONOH 080200

889IPpPY/SWeN IOpuap

8T-TT-60 L3043d QAYVYOd



00°SPL'T

N zZy-ges’'e

TT°9%9'%
LS°S0S'TT
€V 6TS'P
86°29%'V
T6°S9¢ ‘¢
S1°918'¢€
T8°095'TT
ZY LIT'9
LS TSL'6
TI'8ST'TT
S0°S60'S
LZ 6LS'S
85°286'T1
Z9°89¢'S
85°6ZL'S

6601 3Junowy

¥L2061-0d 66Z8S09€ 810Z2/2Z/80

SPT06T-0d 8LLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80

16006T-0d 8628509¢ 810Z/2Z/80
160061-0d 86Z8509€ 810Z/ZZ/80

v7006T-Ad 86L8S09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€¥006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8102/%Z/80
€¥006T-Ad LELBSO9E 8TOZT/HZ/80
€¥006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
E€V006T-Ad LELBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€¥006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
£¥006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T0ZT/¥Z/80
€¥006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T02Z/¥2T/80
£¥006T-Ad L6L8BS09E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
£P006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T0Z/%2/80
€7006T-Ad L6L8S09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€¥006T-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
£V006T-Ad L6L8BS09E 8T02/%2/80
€¥0061-Ad L6LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/8B0O
€£¥006T-Ad L6LBS09E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
€¥006T-Ad L6LBS09E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
IOUIAIIIY JueIIRM |3eq

€T

100-292L-8T 00

81/0¢/8-8/8-QEHOVILY IS ¥
92286

818T0T TS

aNnod A008 ISENOEN ANNJIEN 0o
Z296€T¥E088 - HS
Y8VLIPEEET - OS
LSOBTPZETY - IS
ZLPBTIPPOLL - DS
LYZETVEESE - AS
TOETTPTOED - OM
PYPHTIIVEEB8 - NI
L6LZTTHS699 - ¥O
LIGPTIGLLY - ¥4
8P¥918¥%LS8 - 8Q

995ST8ELYB-SYH
6597189€Z8 - WD
TL9PTRERIE - OQ
€0ESTPEEI0 - 84
ZEYITHETLY - €4D 9T
uotidransaqg

810Z/TE/80 - 810Z/22/80

‘eRL'T

ges’e

448

"6SL'S6

9788-8%8 (60T)

T9€S6 YO 'FIVADIVO
¥d ONYTIEQ SE9
ONI O¥DIN T18TT00

N 000000000

T9ES6 WO 'HTYMIVO
"dAY ANODES HLYON T91
YZZId S.IAIW NIVINOOW £8S¥00

9L28-625 (602)

S6E£Z-VSES6 YO ‘OLSEAOW
13JYLS HIOT 0TL
JOILNGIYLSIA SIAVE JYOLOW 80LO0O

SSES6 WD ‘OLSHAOW
4q AVO NATTIVE 1TLE
‘S OIYYW 'ONFNOW TZTS900

SSE€S-2S€S6 YO 'OLSHAOKW

g9€s X0d Od

L13FYLS HINIAFTE 1€2T
LOIYLSIA NOILVYDIY¥YI OLSHAOW T1S6T00

g89appY/sWeN IopuaA

8T-11-60 LJ04TY qYV0d



N
N

660T

T1°0SS
9V 6¢€
99°6¢
6L ¥PT
98°5S9
00°0ST
90°S¥
00°0ST
vo°' Lz
L9799
89°66
81°6%¢
T0 €E0T
00°0ST
9T %Z
SP°6T
01°8%T
0% 81T
Is°LL
17" 16
66°08%'TET

80° 78
88°€ET

Junouy

ZEO06T-Ad 68Z8S09€ 8102/2Z/80

1T906T1-0d 00€8S09€ 8T0Z/2Z/80
LLSO6T-0d VLY6SO09E 8T0Z/6Z/80
69506T-0d YLP6S09E 8T0Z/6Z/80
69506T-0d VLV6S09E 8102/62/80
LTS06T-0d PLYES09E 8T0Z/6Z/80
LIS06T-0d PLY6S09E 8T10Z/6Z/80
9TS06T-0d PL¥6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
9T506T-0d PL¥6S09€ 810Z/62/80
STS06T-0d PLY6S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
STS06T-0d ¥LY6S09€ 8T02/6Z/80
PIS06T-0d PLY6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
$8¥06T-0d ¥YLY6S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
9L%06T-0d PLY6S09€E 810Z/6Z/80
99%061-0d YL¥6S09€ 8T0Z/62/80
S9%061-0d YLY6S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80
S9%061-0d ¥LP6S09E 810Z/6Z/80
S9%¥06T-0d YLP6S09E 8102/62/80
¥9¥06T-0d ¥L¥6S09€ 8T02/62/80
€9%061-0d PL¥E6S09E 8T0Z2/62/80
T9%061-0d PLY6S09E B8T0Z/6Z/80
ZEEO0B6T-Od 88Z8S09¢ 8102/2Z/80
§5006T-0d 88Z8S09E 810Z/2Z/80

08%06T-0d £8Z8509€ 8102/2Z/80
6L¥06T-0d €8Z8S09€ 810Z/2Z/80

¥1

AaNNO4 MOOELIXHL LSanday aNnNday

00°LS

¥99s €1°S9%

100809262581
T009L60LTZET
T009L60LET8T
TO0SSESB6ILT
TO0PS0PB6ILT
TO0BTIZHLILT
T008TLT6LILT
TO0PTOBILILT
T00¥ZT089LILT
TO0ZTETBTLILT
TOOPSLTITBSLT
TO0ESLELBLLT
TO0E699ETELT
TO0STPLPLILT
T009T9TSLZLT
TOOSTPLYPLILT
T00S60C%LILT
TO0S0%L89ZLT
TO0BEESLITLT
TO09L0ZELTIBT
TOOTESEBOLLT

¥Z 0v6°€ET

T008TL6EBTILT
T00£8092Z2LT 96°LTT

uotadtaonsaq

8T0Z/TE/80 - 810Z2/ZZ/80

LSES6 WD ANVINIAIN
AYMIY¥YG SYOLOALSOUd 8TSS
NIAZLS ‘YNOVINVG ¥T1S900

L95LE880C 8T€E-886 (60€)
99€56 YO ‘NOJIY
‘Qd dWYD HONZHd "3 98SLT

ONI ANVAWOD INIWIINDI TEVHOUO 66¥900

0 - (0 )

8%Z6-8£058 ZV ‘XINHOHd

8¥262 X048 04
(MJEHD ) LOdEd HDIAI0 £684900

6700-SZLZ6 YO ‘YNY VYINVS

6%00L X0" Od

NOISIAIQ SHEDIANHS SSANISNY
(XEWY) LOdAQ FOIJ40 18tLZZ

SS2IPPY/SUEN Iopuap

81-TT-60 LI0dEY quvod



ST

N Z¥PETPTOLL 0 - (0 )

O0LES6 YO 'VIONOS
AYM ONOW "3 8096T
ONI NOILDNYLSNOD
N S6°0€9'®ST z8608T-0d 08L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80 ODYAH ¥0-°ANI NOILNHLIY S6°0€9'¥ST JYIA0E "H L¥FFOA SSLSOO

L9ES6 WO INVENIAIY
INYT SONI¥dS LOH ¥08T
N 00°0T €€006T~Ad T6Z8S09€ 8T0Z/TZ/80 ANNOJA NOOE LSOT ISENOHY ANNAHY 00°0T oL¥3a0y ‘SOI¥ 215900

N 9ELY-9LY (SZ6)

8ISH6 WD ‘QUOINOD
HAY LIOYLAA d 036
ONI ONIYALOVANNYW
N 00°sZ9 $S906T-0d €£9%6S09€ 810Z/6Z/80 vLegt 007529 TYINIWNOIIANT THAZY 00TE0O

N 000000000 ZT8ZS-¥LZ (008)

8ST9-5820% AN ’'ETTIASINOT

N €8°€ETT ZZT06T-0d TOBBS09E 8T0Z/HZ/80 »LT620%Z00HST 851958 X0d€ 04

N 96°6¢ LOTO06T-0d TOB8S09€ 8T0Z/¥Z/80 S00088%0GSHET 6L7EST HSHYATYAQYHE $98€E00
N 8L°20T 8TS06T-0d SLV65S09€ 8T0Z/6Z/80 YLSTIPT

N 4L°9¥8S S9%061-0d SL¥6509€ 810Z/62/80 ELOTVT

N Z20°¢€ZL S8%061-0d SL¥6S09€ 810Z/6Z/80 YELOTHT N LT0SPSTPE ITTE-8ES (602)

N 8781t LBEOET-0d SLP6S09E 8102/62/80 8¥80%T

N 85°6L Z6€06T-0d 0088509€ 810Z/%Z/80 JZT60%T ZSES6 ¥ ‘OLSHAOW

N £6°809 6Z€E06T-0d 6LLBSO9E B8T0Z/%Z/80 60TV $00% X0" Od

N L9°¢1t L8EO6T-Od 06Z8S09€ 8102/2Z/80 TEBOPT TO"T€S'T YAdvd NIANYVE TSST00

0S€S6 WD ‘OLSHAOW
ANYT ADIMAYM L0092
N 00°gz SY006T-Ad 66L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80 (ANNO& M00d) LSAVIAY ANNIAA 00°¢T NELSI¥ ‘AONVYd ZZS900

660T Junowy 9ousaajay Juexxepm a3eq uotadranssg Te30L 8832PPY/SWeEN IOpUSIA

8102/T€/80 - 810Z/2Z/80 8T-T1-60 1¥04dd QAVOL



N %S°€8 T10Z061-0d Z8LBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
N €2°SS 10206T-0d 28LBS09E 8T0Z/¥2/80
N TL'86 T0Z06T-0d TBLBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
N 6T ZSE 10206T-0d Z8LBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
N 9T°LST 10Z06T-0d ZBLBS09E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
N Z6°T€T T0Z06T-0d TOEBSO9E 810Z/2Z/80
N 89°29 T0Z06T-0d ZTOEBSO9E B810Z/2Z/80
N Z8°%8 T0Z06T-0d ZOEBSO9E 8T0Z/TZ/8BO
N L6°€TS ¥9006T-0d LLP6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N €€°6%T $0006T-0d LLP6S09E 8T02/62/80
N S8°€¥T $0006T-0d LL¥6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N Ly EPT $00061-0d LLV6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N LE'6%T $0006T-0d LLF6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N 68 PET $0006T-0d LLP6S09E BT0Z/62/80
N 9T°6%T $0006T-0d LLY6S09E 8T0Z/6Z/80
N €9°'8¢fT 0006T-0d LLP6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N 9Z'%1T $0006T-0d LLY6S09E B8T0Z/62/80
N 86 T¥%T $0006T-0d LLY¥6S09€E 8T02/62/80
N vT°6%T $0006T-0d LL¥6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N %0 %Z€ $0006T-0d LLP6S09E 8T0Z/62/80
N 2S'6%T ¥0006T-0d LLYP6S09E BT0Z/6Z/80
N %Z'0ST $0006T-0d LLY6SO9E 810Z/6Z/80
N €6°8%T $00061-0d LLFP6S09E 8T0Z/6Z/80
N 0% 0¥ 9%T061-0d TBLBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
N 60°89¢ 69206T-0d TOEBS09E 8T0Z/ZZ/80
N 007021 89%061-0d 9L¥6S09€E 8T0Z/62/80
N Sv°6 89%061-0d 9LP6S09€ 8T0Z/62/80
N -S%°6 89%061-0d 9L¥6S09E 8T0Z/62/80

660T 3unowuy

91

y0Pv6YLE
EY6LTILE
60LT9VLE
T6258SL8
$0929¥%L8
oyzZi8ELS
$880T59L8
£TT80VLE

65ET90£0T80¢E
LEETI0EQTBOE
95500602180C
CE98S0E0T80E
€8L690E0TBOE
QELBSO0EQTEOE
L€9990€0T80¢€
085006021802
$ZET90€0T80€E
8LS006021802
STET90£0T80€
ZTET90E0TBOE
890¥80£0180€
0ZETS0E0T8OE
TZETS0E0TBOE

81/80/80

SOZEVEHANI 00¥9ZHISAD

LSTLOY
LSZTLOY
LSZLOY

uotadrasssq

8102/1€¢/80 - 8102/22/80

N TLYS-92S (602)

0SE€S6 ¥D 'OLSIAOW
AYM ASNYVAX TOL

§ZLTT'T A1d40S B4YOSANYT INOILIS £69000

N 0 - (o )

Z9LS6 ¥D 'STIIH OAvyoq 13
L3N0D XETHHS PE6T

8L 00L'T ALIVYIDE4S TOOHOS LITZOO

6€T¥6 YO 'ODSIONVES NVS
0006t X088 "0'd
T0-98¥%te "1dAd

0% 0% LENYYWIEANS THVR JAYS 695994

N £€168-225 (602)

TSES6 YD ‘OLSHUOW
TEAY QTYYHWI HIMON TSOT
HLIT-1-3dVYS TPSTSL

N 0020-SL¥% (58S)

Z69%T AN ‘¥HISTHOON
avoyd NOS¥IAJAL OF

00°02T ONI 00T ¥IILSEHOOA 098200

1e3oL 983IppY/oWeN IOPUIA

8T-T1T-60 LIOJFA QIVOH



N 007021

N 897022
N Zz t0t
N 80706

N 18°€€T
N St 6v
N 50°8%C

N 00°0Ts

6601 3Junowy

£8906T-0d S9%6S09¢€

TTT06T-04 €8LBSO9E
TZZ06T-04 €£8L8S09¢

62006T-Ad T6EZBS09E
6Z0061-Ad T6TBS09¢E
6Z006T-Ad T6Z8BGS09¢E
6Z006T-Ad T6TBS09E
6C006T-Ad 26T8S09¢
6Z006T-Ad T6TBS09¢E
6Z006T-Ad T6TZBSO9E
6Z006T-Ad Z6TBS09¢E
62006T-Ad T6T8S09¢E
62006T-Ad T6Z8BS09¢E
6Z006T-Ad T6TBSGO9E
6Z006T-Ad TETBSO9¢E
6T006T-Ad Z6CBS09€E
62006T-NAd Z26T8BSO9€E
6Z006T-Ad T6TBSOSE
6Z006T-Ad T6TBS09¢E

9%S061-0d 8LP6509¢E
B86Z06T1-0d 8LVES09E
B6Z06T-0d 8L¥E6S09€E

LETTBT-0d ¥9¥6S09¢€

8102/62/80

8102/%Z/80
8102/v2/80

8102/22/80
8102/2Z/80
8102/22/80
8102/22/80
8102/22/80
8102/2Z/80
8102/22Z/80
8102/2Z/80
8102/22/80
8102/22/80
8102/22Z/80
810Z/2Z/80
8102/2Z/80
8102/22/80
8102/22/80
810g/72/80

8102/62/80
8102/62/80
8102/62/80

8102/62/80

LT

NOILATOSHY HINSIA "IIY

S000TBZLYY-E4AD
S008¥%T9556-HS
S00%08068E-08
S00920L0ES-1S
S000285928-D8
S006SLETCS-AS
S008ZZS¥8Z-0M
S00T¥8885L-Nd
S00T9THZZZ-UO
ZTH0EB0TTL-¥L
ZSPLSTEPOT~SA

PLYBSLLZEL-SYW

S8E0080LL-YUD
0990€£80T2L-0Q
S00€602LTS-40

6LZ09ZTL6-S4

8VZ9SPOANIA
9E€TISPOANIL
LPZT9SVOANId

J008 AS-¥68€0T

uotidrassag

00°TPT'T

6T°LIS'T

00°01s

Te30L

8102/T€/80 - 8102/2Z/80

¥SES6 WO ‘OLSEQOW
1IIJLS H 00TT
NOILYONAZT

40 HDIZ40 AILNAOD SNVYISINYLS TOZS00

€4956 YO ‘VANIT OIdY
IIFYLS O SpST

00 LYdW q¥044VLS L6STO0

LOSYE VD ‘OWYTY
SLT ALINS
“aATd FTIIANVA TOZE

WANIS 916000

6STL-LZZ (008)

¥9LT6 YO 'OIYVYLINO

GAY NOLONIYIVYHE N S08

ddNs HJOI440 ¥ 'TOOHDS LSIMHINOS S00500

N 000000000

€Z€8-€2S (60T)

SSES6 VO ‘OLSEAOW
JIQ JINADS LETZ

ONI SELVIDOSSY 3 MMS ZE¥S00

g89appY/BWeN Iopusa

8T-11-60 1d0Jdd qIVOL



N

N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N

660T

8%’ 9
€6°L60'1
LT 8TL'T
6€°68T'T
0Z°188'T
8% 9
68°68L
€8°210°'T
8S°0%T
¥8°18
0£°9L6'E
097201
08°L9E'E
Z¥°ssz'e
S0°9LY'T
8z ¢t

Py 91E

S6°6¢LV

Junowy

€0Z06T-0d S8LBSO9E 8T0OZT/%Z/80
€0Z06T-0d S8LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
£0Z06T-0d $8LBSO9E 8I0Z/¥Z/80
€0206T~0d $8L8S09€ 810Z/%Z/80
€0Z06T-0d SBLBSOSE 8T0Z/¥Z/80
€0206T-0d S8LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€0Z06T-0d S8LBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
€0Z06T-0d SBLBSO9E 8T02Z/¥Z/80
€0206T-0d S8LBSOSE 8T0Z/¥Z/80
£0Z06T-0d S8LBSO09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€0Z06T-0d S8LBS09E 810Z/%Z/80
€0Z06T~0d $8L8509€ 810Z/%2/80
£€0206T-0d $8L8S09€ 8T0Z/%Z/80
£0Z061-0d S8L8S09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€0Z06T-0d $8L8S09E 8T0Z/%Z/80

£2Z061-0d $8LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€ZZ061-0d $BLBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
€£2Z061-0d P8LBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80

0ZZ061-0d ¥BLBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
02Z06T-0d $8LBSO9E 810Z/%Z/80
LTZ06T-0d ¥BLBSO9E BIOZ/¥Z/80
LTIZ06T-0d ¥BLBSOSE 8T0Z/%Z/80
LTZ06T-0d v8LBSO9E 8T0Z/%Z/80
LPT06T-0d YBLBSO9E 8T0ZT/HZ/80
L¥TO6T-0d ¥8LBSO9E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
LYTO6T-0d ¥8L8S09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
LYT06T-0d ¥8LBS09E 8T0Z/¥Z/80
LPT06T-0d $8LBS09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
LYT06T-0d ¥8LB8S09E 8T0Z/%Z/80
LPT06T-0d ¥BLBSO9E 810Z/%2/80
L¥T061-0d $8LBS09E 8102/%¥Z/80
L¥T06T-0d $8LES09E 8T0Z/%Z/80

€€5061-0d £6Z8S09¢ 810Z/ZZ/80

81

06 TBEZHANI 008SSHILSND
BETBETHANI 008SSHISAD
PITBEZHANI 0085S#LSAD
T8SLETHANI 008SS#ISND
998LETHANI 008SS#1SAD
€9TBETHANI 0085SHLSND
9S0BETHANI 008SS#LSND
68TBECTHANI 008SSHLSND
9Y08ETHANI 008SSHLSND
00TBETHANI 008SSHLSAD
SOTSEZHANI (08SSH#LSND
SSOBETHANI 008SSHLISND
9608ETHANI 008SSHISND
YY0BETHANI 008SSHLSND
ETEBETHANI 008SSHLISND

v0ETLT

L BTITPLOPEBT
8 €¥1689%81
Z BITHLIPBT
0 ZTYT1689%81
6 LITPLI9¥8T
£ STTVLO9¥P8T
9 6ET68998T
€ STIPLIPOT
T L96LBIPST
1 L68569%81
b 996L8998T
L 0%TZ69%8T
9 S96L83%81
T L6BSE9PBT
T L96LBIVEBT
T L68S69%8T
LO96L89P8T

o~

ZZTETTTIANI

uotidiaosaqg

89 1% 12

S6°6€Y

Te30L

8T0Z/TE/80 - 810Z/22/80

€0vZ-9

N  ¥%LP097TIV6

VINYO4I

sLe# '

TEES-T2S (602)

SSE€S6 WO ‘OLSHAOW
Q¥ JFIA0D EEFPT
FYYMAIYH FNTYA E0¥L 0L9500

L228-8ZL (1¢€8)

L0S6 ¥D 'HTIIANOSLYM

AYM YVONVH S9
ONI WODTLOL ¥88T00

00LL-LTS (602)
€S€S6 YO ‘OLSHAOW

6ZL X0€ 04
TY0 TYEINID 40 ODSAS S66100

9262-%29 (008)

81009 'II 'LNOWISOY
av¥od SNIDOIH "M 0§S6
ONI TY¥ILIODIA LSINENNS $L6ZO0

982IppY/SueN I0PUSA

8T-TT-60 LI0dIY QqIVOH



N 9¢€°18¢t

N 9% %L8'T

S6°2S8
8L°96L
9L LSE
vE 98 '¢C

660T 3Iunowy

Z 2z 2

88€061-04

S0206T-0d
S0Z06T-04
$0Z061-04
S0206T-04
S0Z061-04
S0Z06T-04

$628S09¢

68L8509¢€
68L8509¢
68L8509¢
68L8S09¢€
68L8509¢
68L8509¢€

8102/22/80

8102/%2/80
8102/%Z/80
8102Z/%2/80
8102/%Z/80
810Z/%Z/90
8102/%2/80

£8506T-0d 88L8509€ 8102/%7/80

Z0T06T-04

$02061-0d
¥0206T1-04
$0Z06T-0d
00Z08T-TD

L628S09¢

98LBS0O9¢E
98L8S09¢€
98L8S09¢
98LBSOSE

8102/22/80

8102/%2/80
8102/%2/80
8102/%2/80
8102/%2/80

61

OVYAH QUVYHDIO-92220810T 00°0¢€E

8102/1¢E

T0'0LT 858 1Te303 3x0d9y
T0°0L1'8S8 :1e303 30711381Q
N 686995128 0 - (0
9SE€56 WD ‘OLSAQOW
FONIAY WAO 3014 1022
101¥1S1a
z09z  9g£°18¢ FOTTTOD ALINAWAOD BIIWNISOR 69%900
T00°2T6T6S8TS
100 TZLS981S N 0089-L25 (602)
100" $£0S98TS
100" €LEVIBTS €5£56 ¥D ‘OLSIAOW
100°Z¥S%98TS 9%Z€ X08 "0°d
100°1€£9298TS  ZT' 96§ ATdANS DTYLDATE TTIIM £EZSLE
N 000000000 ST8Z-€£2S (602)
0S€S6 ¥D 'OLSHAOW
@ ATIOL 022
6L1ZE 9% ¥LB'T FANLINGAA EDIJI0 QUYM ZE6TOO

N PEPT-ZLE (916)

T69S6 ¥D 'OLNHWYIOVS M
an1d IVIYLISAANI 0SO€
ONI SELVIDOSSY ¥ THMA-HEOVTIVM

N ¥PPS-699 (602)

Z8ES6 YO ADOTINL

aaTg d1¥1S NIQTOD N £v8S

YHINID HOAYL FLYISYIALNI

S00TLTdZ0 697 €EPT ITIg9da13d AITIVA

N 000000000 zZZOT1-92S (602)
00-6099%0%9
00-098€5LE9 9€0L-L9ZSL X1 'SYIIVA
00-T08TSLES 9€0LLY X08 Od
00-99LLLZZY €8 €6%’S "ONI NOILVYADIddEY QILINO

uotidraosaqg 1e30L

$80200

687500

9%¥S200

g89appyY/sweN Iopusp

/80 - 8102/22/80 8T-TT-60 1¥04d¥ AIYV0Od



